Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Western Block Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091

No. :3076(10)IW-11011(99)/25/2020 Date:02.12.2024

From: The Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

To:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, South, I & W Directorate.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, West, I & W Directorate
- 3. The Chief Engineer, South West, I & W Directorate
- The Director of Personnel & Ex. Officio Chief Engineer, I & W Directorate
- 5. The Chief Engineer, North, I & W Directorate
- 6. The Chief Engineer, (Design & Research), I & W Directorate
- 7. The Chief Engineer, North East, I & W Directorate
- 8. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, I & W Directorate
- 9. The Chief Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
- The Chief Engineer (Project Director, WBMIFMP), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate,

Subject: Remuneration of part-time Karmabandhus.

Ref: Memo no. 4624-F(P2) dated 14.11.2024 of the Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Finance Department, Audit Branch.

The undersigned is directed to enclose the above referred memorandum and request them to circulate the same to their subordinate offices to take necessary actions from their end.

Enclo: As stated above.

SdF

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.: 3076(10)/1(2)IW-11011(99)/25/2020

Date:02.12.2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. P.A to the Secretary, I&W Department.

. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I&W Dte.---With a request to upload the same in this Department's official website.

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

GUVERNMENI UT WESI BENGAL

Finance Department, Audit Branch NABANNA.

Mandirtala, 325, Sarat Chandra Chatterjee Road, Howrah - 711 102 Email ID:finreceipt-wb@bangla.gov.in

No.: 4624-F(P2)

Dated: 14.11.2024

Walan upin

MEMORANDUM

In terms of Finance Department Memo No. 7284-F(P2)/FA/O/2M-1 dated 27/11/2017 remuneration of Part-time Karmabandhu paid out of contingency was enhanced to Rs. 3,000/per month w.e.f 01/01/2018.

The question of revision of remuneration of part-time Karmabandhus was under active consideration of the Government for some time past.

Now the Governor has been pleased to decide that remuneration of part-time Karmabandhus paid out of contingency would be enhanced to Rs. 5,000/- per month.

No other allowance would be admissible to them.

This order shall take effect from 01.09.2024.

Sd/- Pravat Kumar Mishra Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Dated: 14.11.2024

No.: 4624/1(300)-F(P2)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700 001.
- 2. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700 001.
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (Receipts, Works & Local Bodies Audit), West Bengal, C.G.O Complex, Kolkata- 700 064.
- 4. The Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary

		(All Departments).
	The Divisional Commissioner	Division (all).
6.	The DG & IG Police, West Bengal.	
7.	The Commissioner of Police Kolkata.	
8.	The District Magistrate/District Judge/Superintendent of Police	
		(all).
9.	The Sub-Divisional Officer	(all).
10	The Treasury Officer	Treasury (all).
11. 12.	The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office I/II/III. The Section Officer & DDO Finance (Accounts) D	

D, Finance (Accounts) Department, West Bengal, Sectt., Nabanna, Howrah- 711 102.

3. Shri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator for uploading this Notification in the Finance Department Website.

14. Office Copy.